

City of ROCHESTER HILLS

1000 Rochester Hills Drive, Rochester Hills, Michigan 48309-3033

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

TO ROCHESTER HILLS RESIDENTS:

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE ROCHESTER HILLS CITY COUNCIL, in accordance with the Charter for the City of Rochester Hills, Chapter III, Section 3.5, will hold a PUBLIC HEARING on the 2021 Proposed Budget, the 2022-2023 Projected Budget Plan, and the Proposed Fiscal Year 2020 Millage Rates, which were submitted by the Mayor and received by City Council, in accordance with the City Charter, at its August 10, 2020 meeting.

The Public Hearing on the 2021 Proposed Budget, the 2022-2023 Projected Budget Plan, and the millages that are estimated to be required to support the 2021 Proposed Budget Plan will be held at the Rochester Hills City Council Meeting via Zoom Video Conference on Monday, September 14, 2020, commencing at 7:00 p.m., Michigan time, at 1000 Rochester Hills Drive, Rochester Hills, MI 48309.

In addition, during these same proceedings, the Rochester Hills City Council will hold a Public Hearing on the Older Persons' Commission (OPC) Budget and the Rochester Avon Recreation Authority (RARA) Budget and millages that are estimated to be required to support their respective Fiscal Year 2021 Proposed Budgets and 2022-2023 Projected Budgets.

A copy of the 2021 Proposed Budget, the 2022-2023 Projected Budget Plan, and the Proposed Fiscal Year 2021 Millage Rates is on file and available to the public for inspection during regular business hours (8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.), at the Office of the City Clerk and the City Hall Resource Center, both located at 1000 Rochester Hills Drive, Rochester Hills, Oakland County, Michigan. A copy of the 2021 Proposed Budget, the 2022-2023 Projected Budget Plan, and the Proposed Fiscal Year 2021 Millage Rates is also on file at the Rochester Hills Public Library and is posted on the City's website (www.rochesterhills.org).

To view and participate in the meeting, you will need to join via ZOOM video conference <u>https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82359220819</u>. Public comment will be accepted via email before or during the meeting at <u>citycouncil@rochesterhills.org</u> or during the meeting by telephone at 1- 312-626-6799 and use the webinar **823 5922 0819** or by joining the meeting as indicated above.

BRYAN K. BARNETT, Mayor City of Rochester Hills TINA BARTON, City Clerk City of Rochester Hills

Dated this 12th of August, 2020 at Rochester Hills, Michigan Publish Thursday, August 20, 2020

Note: Anyone planning to attend the meeting who has need of special assistance under the Americans Disabilities Act (ADA) is asked to contact the Facilities Division (248) 656-4658 forty-eight (48) hours prior to the meeting. Staff will be pleased to make the necessary arrangements.